

ITEM NO.31

COURT NO.2

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 24995/2018, in Civil Appeal No(s). 18802/2017

DR. BHIM RAO AMBEDKAR VICHAR MANCH BIHAR PATNA Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF BIHAR & ORS. Respondent(s)

(IA No.24995/2018-IMPLEADMENT)

Date : 15-03-2018 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s)/ Mr. Chandra Shekhar Biswas,Adv.
Applicant(s) Mr. Shyamal Kumar,Adv.

Mr. Rajnish Kumar Jha, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Gopal Singh, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice to the appellant on the application for
impleadment through its counsel.

(OM PARKASH SHARMA)
AR CUM PS

(ANJU DUA)
BRANCH OFFICER