

ITEM NO.9

COURT NO.9

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s).18802/2017

DR. BHIM RAO AMBEDKAR VICHAR MANCH BIHAR PATNA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF BIHAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.151345/2019 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT
IA No.192353/2019 - IMPLEADMENT)

Date : 17-01-2020 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.R. SHAH
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Rajnish Kumar Jha, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Keshav Mohan, Adv.
Mr. Prashant Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Piyush Vatsa, Adv.
Ms. Tarini Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Santosh Kumar - I, AOR

Mr. Jayesh Gaurav, Adv.
Ms. Ritu Raj, Adv.
Ms. Kiksha Ojha, Adv.
Mr. Ranjan Nikhil Dharnidhar, AOR

Mr. R.K. Ranjan, Adv.
Mr. Anilendra Pandey, AOR

Mr. Sunil Kumar Tomar, Adv.
Mr. Shyamal Kumar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The applications (IA No.151345/2019 & IA No.192353/2019) are dismissed. However, it will be open for the applicants to avail appropriate remedy in accordance with law.

Registry to process the matter further.

(ARJUN BISHT)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(KAPIL SHARMA)
BRANCH OFFICER