

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

IA 42979/2020, in Civil Appeal No(s). 18802/2017

DR. BHIM RAO AMBEDKAR VICHAR MANCH BIHAR PATNA Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF BIHAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Call the matter on 14.12.2020 vide Hon'ble Judge-in-Chamber's order dated 01.12.2020

IA No. 42979/2020 - RESTORATION)

Date : 14-12-2020 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HRISHIKESH ROY
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Rajnish Kumar Jha, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Piyush Vatsa, Adv.
Mr. Santosh Kumar - I, AOR
Mr. Shyamal Kumar, AOR
Mr. Ranjan Nikhil Dharnidhar, AOR
Mr. Anilendra Pandey, AOR

Ms. Anuradha Singh, Adv.
Mr. Satya Mitra, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the applicant is not connected.

Accordingly, the matter be listed after Christmas Holidays.

(JATINDER KAUR)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(POONAM VAID)
COURT MASTER