

REVISED

ITEM NO.6 Court 14 (Video Conferencing) SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 42979/2020, in Civil Appeal No(s). 18802/2017

DR. BHIM RAO AMBEDKAR VICHAR MANCH BIHAR PATNA Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF BIHAR & ORS. Respondent(s)

(The matter be listed after Christmas Holidays vide Hon'ble Judge-in-Chamber's order dated 14.12.2020
IA No. 42979/2020 - RESTORATION)

Date : 11-01-2021 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HRISHIKESH ROY
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Rajnish Kumar Jha, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Keshav Mohan, Adv.
Mr. R.K. Awasthi, Adv.
Mr. Prashant Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Piyush Vatsa, Adv.
Ms. Ritu Arora, Adv.
Mr. Santosh Kumar - I, AOR

Mr. Shyamal Kumar, AOR

Ms. Anupradha Singh, Adv.
Mr. Satya Mitra, AOR

Mr. Ranjan Nikhil Dharnidhar, AOR
Mr. Anilendra Pandey, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Ms. Anupradha Singh, learned counsel refers to the Cause List of 17.1.2020 and points out that the concerned counsel's name was not reflected in the Cause List and that is why the I.A. No.192353/2019 was dismissed for non-prosecution. Heard the learned

counsel for the State of Bihar.

Having considered the above, the order dated 17.1.2020 is recalled to the extent of the IA No.192353/2019. The Registry to list the Impleadment Application, for consideration.

(JATINDER KAUR)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(R.S. NARAYANAN)
COURT MASTER (NSH)

ITEM NO.6 Court 14 (Video Conferencing) SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 42979/2020, in Civil Appeal No(s). 18802/2017

DR. BHIM RAO AMBEDKAR VICHAR MANCH BIHAR PATNA Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF BIHAR & ORS. Respondent(s)

(The matter be listed after Christmas Holidays vide Hon'ble Judge-in-Chamber's order dated 14.12.2020
IA No. 42979/2020 - RESTORATION)

Date : 11-01-2021 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HRISHIKESH ROY
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Rajnish Kumar Jha, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Keshav Mohan, Adv.
Mr. R.K. Awasthi, Adv.
Mr. Prashant Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Piyush Vatsa, Adv.
Ms. Ritu Arora, Adv.
Mr. Santosh Kumar - I, AOR

Mr. Shyamal Kumar, AOR

Ms. Anupradha Singh, Adv.
Mr. Satya Mitra, AOR

Mr. Ranjan Nikhil Dharnidhar, AOR
Mr. Anilendra Pandey, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Ms. Anupradha Singh, learned counsel refers to the Cause List of 17.1.2020 and points out that the concerned counsel's name was not reflected in the Cause List and that is why the I.A. Nos.151345/2019 and 192353/2019 were dismissed for non-prosecution.

Heard the learned counsel for the State of Bihar.

Having considered the above, the order dated 17.1.2020 is recalled. The Registry to list the Impleadment Application, for consideration.

(JATINDER KAUR)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(R.S. NARAYANAN)
COURT MASTER (NSH)