

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA No.192353/2019 in Civil Appeal No(s). 18802/2017

DR. BHIM RAO AMBEDKAR VICHAR MANCH BIHAR PATNA Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF BIHAR & ORS. Respondent(s)

(I.A. No. 192353 of 2019 to be listed before the Hon'ble Judge-in-Chamber

IA No. 192353/2019 – INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT)

Date : 18-02-2021 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. SUBHASH REDDY
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Mr.Anupradha Singh, Adv.
Mr. Rajnish Kumar Jha, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Keshav Mohan, Adv.
Mr. R.K. Awasthi, Adv.
Mr. Prashant Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Piyush Vatsa, Adv.
Ms. Ritu Arora, Adv.
Mr. Santosh Kumar - I, AOR

Mr. Shyamal Kumar, AOR
Mr. Satya Mitra, AOR
Mr. Ranjan Nikhil Dharnidhar, AOR

Ms. Suchita Dixit, Adv.
Mr. Anilendra Pandey, AOR
Mr. Madhusudan Agnihotri, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A.No.192353 of 2019 is filed for impleadment in Civil Appeal No.18802 of 2017. It is stated that the applicant is a social activist, working towards the empowerment of Dalits and women in Bihar from past five years and belongs to the Dalit community.

...2/-

At no point of time, any attempt is made to come on record when the matter was pending before the High Court. In any event, applicant is neither a necessary nor a proper party to allow him to come on record by way of impleadment.

Hence, this I.A. is devoid of merit, same is dismissed.

(NIRMALA NEGI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RENU KAPOOR)
BRANCH OFFICER