

ITEM NO.9

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. SAURABH PARTAP SINGH LALER

Civil Appeal No(s). 18802/2017

DR. BHIM RAO AMBEDKAR VICHAR MANCH BIHAR PATNA **Appellant(s)**

VERSUS

THE STATE OF BIHAR & ORS. **Respondent(s)**

(ONLY SLP(C) NO. 18294 OF 2021 TO BE LISTED BEFORE LD. REGISTRAR'S COURT.)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 18294/2021 (XVI)

(FOR

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 144791/2021

FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES ON IA 144793/2021

IA No. 144791/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 144793/2021 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date : 29-03-2022 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) **Mr. Deepak Jain, Adv.**
 Ms. Jaspreet Aulakh, Adv.
 Mr. Vaibhav Manu Srivastava, AOR

Mr. Rajnish Kumar Jha, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Samir Ali Khan, AOR

Mr. Shyamal Kumar, AOR

Mr. Sunil Kumar Tomar, Adv.

Mr. Satya Mitra, AOR

Mr. Ranjan Nikhil Dharnidhar, AOR

Mr. Anilendra Pandey, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 18294/2021

Four weeks time is granted to respondent Nos. 1 to 3 to file the counter affidavit.

Service of notice is complete on respondent Nos. 6 to 9 but none has entered appearance on their behalf.

As per postal tracking report notice issued to respondent Nos. 4 and 5 has been received back with postal remarks "Insufficient address". Hence, learned counsel for the petitioner shall within a period of two weeks file the fresh particulars of the said respondents and he shall also take fresh steps for the service of notice to them within the same period.

List again on 11.5.2022.

SAURABH PARTAP SINGH LALER
Registrar

MG