

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. S.P.S. LALER

Civil Appeal No(s). 18802/2017

DR. BHIM RAO AMBEDKAR VICHAR MANCH BIHAR PATNA Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF BIHAR & ORS. Respondent(s)

(ONLY SLP(C) NO. 18294 OF 2021 TO BE LISTED BEFORE TO BE LISTED
BEFORE LD. REGISTRAR'S COURT.)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 18294/2021 (XVI)

(FOR

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 144791/2021

FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES ON IA
144793/2021

IA No. 144791/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 144793/2021 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date : 11-05-2022 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. Deepak Jain,Adv.
Mr. Pradeep K.B.,Adv.
Ms. Jaspreet Aulakh,Adv.
Mr. Tanpreet Gulati,Adv.
Mr. Vaibhav Manu Srivastava, AOR

Mr. Mahendra Kumar,Adv.
Mr. Pankaj Kumar Tiwari,Adv.
Mr. Vijay Pal,Adv.
Ms. Swati Jainm,Adv.
Mr. Rajnish Kumar Jha, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Samir Ali Khan, AOR

Mr. Akshay C. Shrivastava,Adv.
Mr. Abhinav Mukerji, AOR

Mr. Shyamal Kumar, AOR
Mr. Sunil Kumar Tomar,Adv.
Mr. Sujeet Kumar,Adv.
Mr. Sunil Khatwani,Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Kumr,Adv.

Mr. Onkar Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Animesh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Nishant Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Neeraj Shekhar, AOR

Mr. Ranjan Nikhil Dharnidhar, AOR

Mr. Anilendra Pandey, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel through Video Conference, the Court made the following

O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 18294/2021

The office report indicates that service of notice is complete on respondent Nos. 4 to 9 but no one has entered appearance on their behalf.

Four weeks time, as last chance is granted to respondent Nos. 1 to 3 to file the counter affidavit. After expiry of four weeks, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court.

S.P.S. LALER
Registrar

MG