

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 18802/2017

DR. BHIM RAO AMBEDKAR VICHAR MANCH BIHAR PATNA Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF BIHAR & ORS. Respondent(s)

(I.A NO. 62396 OF 2022 (APPLICATION FOR DISCHARGE OF ADVOCATE-ON-RECORD) TO BE LISTED BEFORE HON'BLE JUDGE-IN-CHAMBER.
IA No. 62396/2022 - DISCHARGE OF ADVOCATE ON RECORD)

Date : 13-02-2023 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSHU DHULIA
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Rajnish Kumar Jha, AOR
Mr. Asutosh Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Mahendra Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Piyush Kumar, Adv.
Mrs. Gunjan Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Soumyadeep Chatterjee, Adv.
Ms. Swati Jain, Adv.
Mr. Dharm Pal Saini, Adv.
Mr. Vijay Pal, Adv.

Mr. Deepak Jain, Adv.
Ms. Jaspreet Aulakh, Adv.
Ms. Anoushka Singh, Adv.
Mr. Vaibhav Many Srivastava, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Abhinav Mukerji, AOR
Mr. Akshay C.shrivastava, Adv.

Mr. Sunil Kumar Tomar, Adv.
Ms. Jyoti Rana, Adv.
Mr. Sagar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Siddharth Goswami, Adv.
Mr. Shyamal Kumar, AOR

Mr. Neeraj Shekhar, AOR

Mr. Ranjan Nikhil Dharnidhar, AOR
Mr. Anilendra Pandey, AOR

Mr. R. K. Ranjan, Adv.
Mr. Anilendra Pandey, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the matter after two weeks.

(KRITIKA TIWARI)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(MALEKAR NAGRAJ)
COURT MASTER (NSH)