

ITEM NO.1703

COURT NO.13

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 18802/2017

DR. BHIM RAO AMBEDKAR VICHAR MANCH BIHAR PATNA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF BIHAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(I.A NO. 62396 OF 2022 (APPLICATION FOR DISCHARGE OF ADVOCATE-ON-RECORD) TO BE LISTED BEFORE HON'BLE JUDGE-IN-CHAMBER.
 IA No. 62396/2022 - DISCHARGE OF ADVOCATE ON RECORD)

Date : 20-03-2023 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KAROL
 [IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Rajnish Kumar Jha, AOR
 Mr. Mahendra Kumar, Adv.
 Ms. Dharmsheela, Adv.
 Mr. Dilip Kumar, Adv.
 Mr. Anoop Kumar Upadhyaya, Adv.
 Mr. Soumyadeep Chatterjee, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Deepak Jain, Adv.
 Ms. Twinkle Gupta, Adv.
 Ms. Anoushka Singh, Adv.
 Mr. Vaibhav Manu Srivastava, AOR

Mr. Abhinav Mukerji, AOR
 Mr. Akshay C. Shrivastava, Adv.

Mr. Shyamal Kumar, AOR
 Mr. Neeraj Shekhar, AOR

Ms. Diksha Ojha, Adv.
 Mr. Ranjan Nikhil Dharnidhar, AOR

Mr. Anilendra Pandey, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In the attending facts and circumstances, this Court grants leave for substitution of the name of the Advocate-on-Record, reserving liberty to the former Advocate-on-Record to initiate steps for recovery of the fee due and admissible, if any, payable by the State of Bihar.

The application for discharge of Advocate-on Record is allowed in the aforesaid terms.

(ASHIMA CHHABRA)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(RAVINDER KUMAR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)