

ITEM NO.802
(Mentioning)

COURT NO.11

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 18802/2017

DR. BHIM RAO AMBEDKAR VICHAR MANCH BIHAR PATNA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF BIHAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(ONLY I.A NOS. 147486, 147488 & 147491 OF 2022 (APPLICATION FOR STAY, PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS & EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.) IN SLP(C) NO. 18294 OF 2021 TO BE LISTED BEFORE HON'BLE COURT.)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 18294/2021 (XVI)

(FOR STAY APPLICATION ON IA 147486/2022

FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES ON IA 147488/2022

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 147491/2022)

Date : 01-11-2023 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAM NATH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH BINDAL

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Indira Jai Singh, Sr. Adv.(V.C.)

Mr. Vaibhav Manu Srivastava, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Abhinav Mukerji, AOR

Mr. Shyamal Kumar, AOR

Mr. Navin Prakash, AOR

Mr. Neeraj Shekhar, AOR

Mr. Ranjan Nikhil Dharnidhar, AOR

Mr. Anilendra Pandey, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the matters on 6th December, 2023.

(SONIA BHASIN)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RANJANA SHAILEY)
COURT MASTER (NSH)