

ITEM NO.115(MM)

COURT NO.9

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 18802/2017

DR. BHIM RAO AMBEDKAR VICHAR MANCH BIHAR PATNA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF BIHAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 40441/2022 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 18294/2021 (XVI)

(IA No. 147491/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T., IA No. 147488/2022 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ ANNEXURES AND IA No. 147486/2022 - STAY APPLICATION)

Date : 06-12-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAM NATH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH BINDAL

For Appellant(s) *Ms. Indira Jaising, Sr. Adv.(Mentioned by)
 Mr. Vaibhav Manu Srivastava, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Abhinav Mukerji, AOR
 Ms. Pratishtha Vij, Adv.
 Mrs. Bihi Sharma, Adv.
 Mr. Mohit Prasad, Adv.

Dr. Rajeev Dhavan, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Navin Prakash, AOR

*Mr. Ardhendumauli Kumar Parasad, Adv.(Mentioned by)
 Mr. Neeraj Shekhar, AOR
 Mr. Animesh Kumar, Adv.
 Mr. Nishant Kumar, Adv.
 Ms. Harshita Sinha, Adv.
 Mr. Ayush Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Shyamal Kumar, AOR
 Mr. Bittu Singh, Adv.
 Mr. Jaspreet Singh Rai, Adv.
 Mr. Rohit Nagpal, Adv.
 Mr. Nagendra Nath Singh, Adv.

Mr. Ranjan Nikhil Dharnidhar, AOR

Mr. Anilendra Pandey, AOR

Mr. Rajeev Kumar Ranjan, Adv.

Ms. Priya Kashyap, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Application (I.A. No. 40441/2022) seeking
impleadment of the applicant as respondent is allowed.
Cause-Title be amended accordingly.

As prayed, list these matters on 07.02.2024.

(NEETU KHAJURIA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(RANJANA SHAILEY)
COURT MASTER