

ITEM NO.101 (PH)

COURT NO.8

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 18802/2017

DR. BHIM RAO AMBEDKAR VICHAR MANCH BIHAR PATNA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF BIHAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 18294/2021 (XVI)

(IA No. 147491/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T., IA No. 147488/2022 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES AND IA No. 147486/2022 - STAY APPLICATION)

Date : 02-05-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAM NATH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASHANT KUMAR MISHRA

For Appellant(s) Ms. Indira Jaisingh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Deepak Jain, Adv.
Mr. Pradeep K B, Adv.
Mr. Vaibhav Manu Srivastava, AOR
Ms. Jaspreet Aulakh, Adv.
Ms. Dashampreet Kaur, Adv.
Ms. Anoushka Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Manish Kumar, AOR (NP)
Mr. Suyash Vyas, Adv.

Mr. Salman Khurshid, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Zafar Khurshid, Adv.
Ms. Lubna Naaz, AOR
Mr. Amit Singh Chauhan, Adv.
Mr. Mohit Kochhar, Adv.

Mr. V. Giri, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Navin Prakash, AOR
Mr. Rahul Narang, Adv.
Mr. Rao Vishwaja, Adv.
Mr. Harshed Sundar, Adv.
Mr. Nihar Dharmadhikari, Adv.
Mr. Ram Shankar Das, Adv.

Mr. Rakesh Khanna, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Neeraj Shekhar, AOR
 Ms. Kshama Sharma, Adv.
 MR. Kartik Kumar, Adv.

Mrs. Aishwarya Bhati, A.S.G.
 Mr. Rajat Nair, Adv.
 Mrs. Swati Ghildiyal, Adv.
 Mrs. Shivika Mehra, Adv.
 Mrs. Shagun Thakur, Adv.
 Mrs. Satvika Thakur, Adv.
 Mrs. Prabhati Nayak, Adv.
 Mr. Amrish Kumar, AOR

Mr. Jayesh Gaurav, Adv.
 Mr. Ishwar Candra Roy, Adv.
 Mr. Ranjan Nikhil Dharnidhar, AOR

Mr. Anilendra Pandey, AOR
 Mr. Rajeev Kumar Ranjan, Adv.
 Ms. Priya Kashyap, Adv.
 Mr. C. P. Singh, Adv.

Mr. Prakash Singh, Adv.
 Mr. B S Rajesh Agrajit, Adv.
 Mr. Rakesh Kumar, Adv.
 Mr. Bitu Kumar Singh, Adv.
 Ms. Priya Nagar, Adv.
 Mrs. Meetu Goswami, Adv.
 Mr. Siddharth Goswami, Adv.
 Ms. Jyoti Rana, Adv.
 Ms. Raj Bala, Adv.
 Mr. Vinay Kumar Ojha, Adv.
 Mr. Shyamal Kumar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
 O R D E R

We have heard Mr. Ranjit Kumar, learned senior counsel appearing for the respondent-State of Bihar, Mr. Salman Khurshid, Mr. V. Giri, Mr. Rakesh Khanna, learned senior counsel and Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, learned Additional Solicitor General, appearing for some of the respondents/intervenors.

List these matters on 08.05.2024 as part-heard

for hearing the arguments of Mr. Rakesh Dwivedi, learned senior counsel appearing for respondent no.8, who is not available today.

Registry to list these matters on 08.05.2024 as first case before this Bench or constitute a special bench at 2:00 p.m., if the same combination is not available on that day.

(NEETU KHAJURIA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(RANJANA SHAILEY)
COURT MASTER