

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 18802/2017

DR. BHIM RAO AMBEDKAR VICHAR MANCH BIHAR PATNA Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF BIHAR &amp; ORS. Respondent(s)

([HEARD BY: HON. VIKRAM NATH AND HON. PRASHANT KUMAR MISHRA, JJ.] )

WITH

SLP(C) No. 18294/2021 (XVI)

( FOR STAY APPLICATION ON IA 147486/2022

FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES ON IA  
147488/2022

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 147491/2022

IA No. 147491/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 147488/2022 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL  
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

IA No. 147486/2022 - STAY APPLICATION)

Date : 15-07-2024 These matters were called on for judgment today.

For Appellant(s) Ms. Indira Jaisingh, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Deepak Jain, Adv.  
Mr. K.b. Deepak, Adv.  
Mr. Vaibhav Manu Srivastava, AOR  
Ms. Jaspreet Aulakh, Adv.  
Ms. Anoushka Singh, Adv.  
Ms. Dashampreet Kaur, Adv.  
Ms. Twinkle Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. Sajal Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Manish Kumar, AOR  
Mr. Shivam Singh, Adv.  
Ms. Shaswati Parhi, Adv.  
Mr. Suyas Vyas, Adv.  
Mr. Divyansh Mishra, Adv.  
Ms. Bahul Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Shyamal Kumar, AOR  
Mr. Bittu Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Prakash Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Vinay Ojha, Adv.  
Mr. Vishwajit Singh, Adv.

Mr. Rakesh Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Jasprit Singh Rai, Adv.  
Ms. Sukhdip Kaur, Adv.  
Ms. Monica Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Navin Prakash, AOR  
Mr. Amrish Kumar, AOR

Mr. Anilendra Pandey, AOR  
Mr. C.p.singh, Adv.  
Mr. Rajeev Kumar Ranjan, Adv.  
Ms. Priya Kashyap, Adv.

Mr. Salman Khurshid, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Lubna Naaz, AOR  
Mr. Zafar Khurshid, Adv.  
Mr. Amit Singh Chauhan, Adv.  
Mr. Mohit Kochhar, Adv.

Mr. Amrish Kumar, AOR

Mr. Neeraj Shekhar, AOR  
Mr. Amrendra Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Ram Bachan Choudhary, Adv.  
Mr. Ramendra Vikram Singh, Adv.  
Mrs. Kshama Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Jayesh Gaurav, Adv.  
Mr. Ishwar Candra Roy, Adv.  
Ms. Diksha Ojha, Adv.  
Mr. Ranjan Nikhil Dharnidhar, AOR

Hon'ble Mr. Justice Vikram Nath has pronounced the reportable judgment in the matters heard by the Bench comprising His Lordship and Hon'ble Mr. Justice Prashant Kumar Mishra.

Application(s) for intervention/impleadment is/are allowed.

Leave granted in SLP (Civil) No. 18294 of 2021.

The Appeals succeed and are allowed in terms of the signed reportable judgment.

Pending application(s), if any, shall stand disposed of.

(SONIA BHASIN)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RANJANA SHAILEY)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)

[Signed reportable judgment is placed on the file]